Roller chain idler sprocket units
Idler pulley units
ST4_10356014219_vorspann.fm  Seite 332  Montag, 6. Juli 2015  2:09 14
Schaeffler Technologies SG 1 333
Page
Roller chain idler sprocket units,
idler pulley units
Product overview Roller chain idler sprocket units, idler pulley units .................. 334

54
1) Composition of designation, see page 336.
2) p = pitch.
3) z = number of teeth.
4) Tolerance of bore d, see page 339.
Inner rings of d = Ø16,2 are designed for fixing holes M16.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Tooth
set
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Chain to
DIN ISO 606
p2) z3) m d4) C1 D0 Dk C2 D B C R ISO
chain
ANSI
chain! ! kg min.
3/8 20 KSR16-L0-06-10-20-08 0,14 16,2 5,2 60,9 65 0,8 40 18,3 12 – ■ –
1/2 16 KSR16-L0-08-10-16-08 0,16 16,2 7 65,1 70,5 1,1 40 18,3 12 – ■ –
KSR16-L0-08-10-16-08-AH02 0,23 15 7 65,1 70,5 1,1 40 17 12 – ■ –
KSR16-L0-08-10-16-15 0,14 16,2 7 65,1 70,5 1,1 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-08-10-16-22 0,1 16,2 7 65,1 70,5 1,1 40 18,3 18,1 48 ■ ■
18 KSR16-L0-08-10-18-08 0,21 16,2 7 73,1 78,6 1,1 40 18,3 12 – ■ –
KSR16-L0-08-10-18-09 0,21 16,2 7 73,1 78,6 1,1 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-08-10-18-16 0,21 16,2 7 73,1 78,6 1,1 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-08-10-18-22 0,23 16,2 7 65,1 70,5 1,1 40 18,3 18 48 ■ ■
5/8 14 KSR16-L0-10-10-14-08 0,21 16,2 8,7 71,3 78 1,3 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-10-10-14-08-FA101 0,21 16,2 8,7 71,3 78 1,3 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-10-10-14-08-L091 0,24 16,2 8,7 71,3 78 1,3 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
17 KSR16-L0-10-10-17-08 0,32 16,2 8,7 86,4 93,1 1,3 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-10-10-17-09 0,32 16,2 8,7 86,4 93,1 1,3 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-10-10-17-22 0,26 16,2 8,7 86,4 93,1 1,3 40 18,3 18 48 ■ ■
19 KSR16-L0-10-10-19-15-FA101 0,45 16,2 9,15 96,4 103,5 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ –
3/4 13 KSR16-L0-12-10-13-08 0,33 16,2 10,5 79,6 87 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-12-10-13-16 0,33 16,2 10,5 79,6 87 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
15 KSR16-L0-12-10-15-08 0,42 16,2 10,5 91,6 99,2 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-12-10-15-09 0,42 16,2 10,5 91,6 99,2 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ –
KSR16-L0-12-10-15-22 0,36 16,2 10,5 91,6 99,2 1,5 40 18,3 18 48 ■ ■
17 KSR16-L0-12-10-17-15 0,58 16,2 10,5 103,7 111,4 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
KSR16-L0-12-10-17-16 0,58 16,2 10,5 103,7 111,4 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ ■
20 KSR16-L0-12-10-20-15 0,86 16,2 10,5 121,7 130 1,5 40 18,3 12 – ■ –
1 12 KSR20-L0-16-10-12-15 0,7 20 15,3 98,1 107,6 2 47 17,7 14 – ■ ■
KSR20-L0-16-10-12-16 0,7 20 15,3 98,1 107,6 2 47 17,7 14 – ■ –
11/4 9 KSR25-L0-20-10-09-16 0,8 25 17,6 92,8 103 2,5 52 21 15 – ■ ■
13 KSR25-L0-20-10-13-15 1,6 25 17,6 132,7 144 2,5 52 21 15 – ■ ■
■ suitable
ST4_10900250507_kettenspannrae.fm  Seite 340  Montag, 6. Juli 2015  2:11 14
Schaeffler Technologies SG 1 341
ST4_10900250507_kettenspannrae.fm  Seite 341  Montag, 6. Juli 2015  2:12 14

01
A7
B7
00
01
A7
B7
1) Composition of designation, see page 336.
2) p = pitch.
3) z = number of teeth.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Tooth set Designation1) Mass Dimensions
p2) z3) m d C1 D0 Dk C2
! ! kg +0,018
0 min.
3/8 20 KSR15-B0-06-10-20-08 0,18 15 5,2 60,9 65 0,8
1/2 16 KSR15-B0-08-10-16-08 0,21 15 7 65,1 70,5 1,1
KSR15-B0-08-10-16-08-AH01 0,22 15 7 65,1 70,5 1,1
18 KSR20-B0-08-10-18-08 0,32 20 7 73,1 78,6 1,1
KSR20-B0-08-10-18-15 0,32 20 7 73,1 78,6 1,1
19 KSR25-B0-08-10-19-08 0,29 25 7 77,1 82,5 1,1
5/8 14 KSR15-B0-10-10-14-08 0,26 15 8,7 71,3 78 1,3
17 KSR20-B0-10-10-17-15 0,41 20 8,7 86,3 93,1 1,3
3/4 13 KSR15-B0-12-10-13-08 0,4 15 10,5 79,6 87 1,5
15 KSR20-B0-12-10-15-16 0,47 20 10,5 91,6 99,2 1,5
1 10 KSR20-B0-16-10-10-15 0,5 20 15,3 82,3 89,4 2
15 KSR30-B0-16-10-15-15 1,34 30 15,3 122,2 131 2
■ suitable
ST4_10900250507_kettenspannrae.fm  Seite 342  Montag, 6. Juli 2015  2:12 14
Schaeffler Technologies SG 1 343
Width across flats Chain to DIN ISO 606

01
A7
BD
1) Tolerance of bore d, see table, page 339.
2) Vee belt size according to DIN 2215 (ISO 1081, ISO 4183, ISO 4184) and DIN 7753-1 (ISO 4184).
3) Basic load rating of bearing.
4) The bearing is greased with L114 (GA47).
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Type Designation Mass Dimensions Angle Vee belt size2) Basic load
ratings3)
m d1) D1 D2 B C1 BL ! dyn.
Cr
stat.
C0r
! kg ° N N
A RSRA15-90-L0 0,24 15 61,6 90 14,4 20 12,4 32 8, 10, (12,5) 7 600 3 700
RSRA17-102-K0-AH01 0,42 17 70,8 102 12 22,2 12,7 34 8, 10, (12,5) 9 800 4 750
RSRA13-129-L0-L1144) 0,56 13 73,7 129 18,3 32 22,1 32 13, 17, 20, 22 9 800 4 750
RSRA13-186-L0 1,13 13 130,8 186 18,3 32 22,1 32 13, 17, 20, 22 9 800 4 750
RSRA16-129-L0 0,54 16 73,7 129 18,3 32 22,1 32 13, 17, 20, 22 9 800 4 750
RSRA16-186-L0 1,11 16 130,8 186 18,3 32 22,1 32 13, 17, 20, 22 9 800 4 750
B RSRB15-92-L0 0,31 15 76,2 92 14,4 31 22,2 10 – 7 600 3 700
RSRB13-117-L0 0,5 13 101 117 18,3 36 25,4 10 – 9 800 4 750
RSRB16-117-L0 0,48 16 101 117 18,3 36 25,4 10 – 9 800 4 750
RSRB13-159-L0 0,8 13 139,7 159 18,3 36,5 25,4 10 – 9 800 4 750
RSRB16-159-L0 0,78 16 139,7 159 18,3 36,5 25,4 10 – 9 800 4 750
RSRB16-222-L0 1,45 16 203 222 18,3 50 38 10 – 9 800 4 750
D RSRD20-160-L0 0,75 20 136,5 155,8 17,7 17,5 13,5 – – 12 800 6 600
RSRD25-150-L0 0,83 25 133 154 21 24 17 – – 14 000 7 800
ST4_10901069579_riemenspannrol.fm  Seite 344  Montag, 6. Juli 2015  2:12 14